

Alcobendas, 4 August 2023

Pursuant to the provisions in article 17 of Regulation (EU) 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April, on market abuse, and in articles 226 and 228 of Law 6/2023, of 17 March, on the Spanish Securities Markets and Investment Services, Indra Sistemas, S.A. (hereinafter, the "**Company**" or "**Indra**") hereby notifies the following

INSIDE INFORMATION

Indra has reached an agreement with Bain Capital Private Equity ("**Bain**") to enter into the share capital of Industria de Turbopropulsores, S.A. ("**ITP Aero**") by means of the acquisition of an indirect stake of 9.5% of ITP Aero for an amount of 175,000,000 \in , which will be executed in the following weeks. Indra will have the rights that are customary for a minority shareholding of this size, including representation on the Board of Directors of ITP Aero and will book this investment as a financial asset.

Likewise, Indra and ITP Aero have reached a framework agreement which sets the basis for a technological and strategical collaboration in order to enhance the company's value, leverage their synergies and promote the joint development of systems and technologies, including developments resulting from their cooperation in the FCAS, the future European air combat system, of which Indra is the national industrial leader.

Ana María Sala

Secretary of the Board of Directors